

132nd MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2025

Legislative Document

No. 464

S.P. 198

In Senate, February 11, 2025

Resolve, to Rename the Brackett Mill Bridge in Denmark the Brackett Mill Veterans Memorial Bridge

Received by the Secretary of the Senate on February 5, 2025. Referred to the Committee on Transportation pursuant to Joint Rule 308.2 and ordered printed.

h GT

DAREK M. GRANT Secretary of the Senate

Presented by Senator BENNETT of Oxford. Cosponsored by Representative CIMINO of Bridgton.

1	Sec. 1. Bridge in Denmark renamed. Resolved: That the Department of
2	Transportation shall designate Bridge 5410 on West Main Street, which crosses Moose
3	Pond Outlet in the Town of Denmark and is currently known as the Brackett Mill Bridge,
4	the Brackett Mill Veterans Memorial Bridge.
5	SUMMARY